RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	The state of the s
U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
Patent and	Trademack Offic

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101855449	
1919991179missioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alpine Lace Brands, Inc.	Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc.
9-(1-2)	Internal Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue N
	Street Address: 4001 Lexington AVenue N
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	ship City: Arden Hills State: MN ZIP: 55126
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership.
·	☑ Corporation-State Minnesota
Assignment / Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· ·
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,279, 104 1,358,244 1,254,656 1,132,314 1,132,313
Additional number	rs attached? 1 Yes 1 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter S. Janzen	
Internal Address: Land O'Lakes, Inc. MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
	C Enclosed
. ·	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4001 Lexington AVenue N	- Consellation to the control of the
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0215
City: Arden Hills State: MN ZIP: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accor-
5/2001 GTDN11 00000013 120215 1279104 DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE
C:481 40.00 CH C:482 100.00 CH	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\mathcal{D}_{k}	-5 -
Peter S. Janzen	7/31/01 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Close intuition of ballon contributing cover steed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0936**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2000, the Board of Directors of Alpine Lace Brands, Inc. (hereinafter "ALBI") passed a Resolution which transferred, by dividend, to Land O'Lakes, Inc.(hereinafter "LOL"), ALBI's sole shareholder, all of ALBI's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the goodwill and any registrations of such trademarks.

WHEREAS, ALBI adopted and has used the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a Minnesota cooperative corporation whose mailing address is 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55126 is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALBI does hereby assign unto LOL all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2000.

ALPINE LACE BRANDS, INC.

Print Name: Richard Anderson

Title: President

By Ril Che

State of Minnesota)
) ss
County of Ramsey)

On this 1st day of December, 2000, before me appeared Richard Anderson, the President of Alpine Lace Brands, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Alpine Lace Brands, Inc.

Charlotte A. H. Wenger Notary Public - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0937

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
PRÉ MONDE and design	1,279,104
PRÉ MONDE ALPINE LACE and design	1,358,244
CHOOSE	1,254,656
MAROLF'S DAKOTA FARMS	1,132,314
Design only mark	1,132,313

RECORDED: 09/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0938